Rectifier
PSS18
USER MANUAL
Eltek_UM_PSS18_E_R04
Primary Switch Mode Rectifier
PSS18
User manual
Page 2 (28)

Parallel operation of several modules is possible (with or without decoupling diodes at the output side).
In this case the modules operate with decreased line or in current sharing mode (adjustable at factory).
In the current sharing mode the variations of the output currents of the modules are ≤ ±5 % of the nom-
inal output current.
An internal active decoupling circuit is available as option.
PSS modules also operate single side grounded or ungrounded at input and output.
2. Type range
Type
designation
Material code Input voltage
(VAC)
Output voltage
(VDC)
Output current
(ADC)
PSS18/24-40-CAN 100-018-140.00 230 24 40
PSS18/48-40-CAN 100-018-150.00 230 48 30
PSS18/60-25-CAN 100-018-160.00 230 60 25
PSS18/110-13.3-CAN 100-018-170.00 230 108 13.3
PSS18/220-6.7-CAN 100-018-180.00 230 216 6.7
PSS18/220-6.7-Relay 100-018-180.01 230 216 6.7
Primary Switch Mode Rectifier
PSS18
User manual
Page 7 (28)